



India Post Unveils Mphasis My Stamp to celebrate 25 years of Mphasis

Bengaluru, January 12, 2017

<u>India Post</u> today unveiled <u>Mphasis</u> 'My Stamp', to commemorate Mphasis' Silver Jubilee at an event held at the General Post Office in Bengaluru. Honorable Union Minister of State, Ministry of Law and Justice; and Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology - **Shri. P.P. Chaudhary** and **Shri. S Rajendra Kumar**, Postmaster General – South Karnataka region, Dept. of Posts graced this momentous occasion.

Mphasis is the first Information Technology (IT) Company to receive a Corporate 'My Stamp' by India Post. This stamp symbolizes the growth and influence of the Indian IT industry globally via our national flag's tricolor in digital code on the map of the world.

"My heartiest congratulations for the entire Mphasis team for successfully completing 25 years. Organizations like Mphasis has played a significant role in putting our country as the Information Technology powerhouse of the world. It is our vision to transform the country into a digitally empowered society and the government has taken a number of measures to spur this vision. As we are fast moving in that direction, organizations like Mphasis, with deeper technological expertise in the digital arena has a lot to contribute in this journey. I wish them all the success for their future endeavors," said **Shri P.P. Chaudhary, Minister of State, Ministry of Electronics & Information Technology, Govt. of India**.

"We are glad to partner with Mphasis to unveil Mphasis Corporate 'My Stamp'. We congratulate Mphasis for completing 25 successful years and for being the first IT Company to introduce 'My Stamp'. Mphasis has a lot of achievements at a global scale, and it is our great pride to associate with them and being a part of their 25th anniversary celebrations," said **Shri. S Rajendra Kumar, Postmaster General, South Karnataka region, Dept. of Posts.**

"Our customers and talent have enabled us successfully navigate 25 years in the Technology industry as well as look at the future with confidence. Thank you for making this journey possible. Next 25 will be different and to continue that journey, we are blessed with great customers, committed talent and supportive government. We are excited to accept the Mphasis 'My Stamp' from India Post," said **Ganesh Ayyar, Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director, Mphasis**

Follow us on twitter @Mphasis – Tweet using hashtag #Mphasis25

About India Post

For more than 150 years, the Department of Posts (DoP) has been the backbone of the country's communication and has played a crucial role in the country's socio-economic development. It touches the lives of Indian citizens in many ways: delivering mails, accepting deposits under Small Savings Schemes, providing life insurance cover under Postal Life Insurance (PLI) and Rural Postal Life Insurance (RPLI) and providing retail services like bill collection, sale of forms, etc. The DoP also acts as an agent for Government of India in discharging other services for citizens such as Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) wage disbursement and old age pension payments. With 1, 55,015 Post Offices, the DoP has the most widely distributed postal network in the world.

About Mphasis

Mphasis enables chosen customers to meet the demands of an evolving market place. Recently named by American Banker and BAI as one of the top companies in FinTech and as the "Most Distinguished Digital Company in 2015" by The Economic Times, Mphasis fuels this by combining superior human capital with cutting edge solutions in hyper-specialized areas. Contact Mphasis on <u>www.mphasis.com</u>.



For further information please contact

Deepa Nagaraj	Sumana Bhat
Mphasis Corporate Communications	Mphasis Corporate Communications
deepa.nagaraj@mphasis.com	Sumana.bhat@mphasis.com
+1 (347) 268-0661 +1 (646) 424-5160	+91 9902 980 980
+91 9845 256 283	